## 503472925 09/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3519550

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PIECO INCORPORAT	ΓED			08/31/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:					
Street Address:	403 PR	403 PROSPECT STREET			
City:	MANCH	MANCHESTER			
State/Country:	IOWA				
Postal Code:	52057	52057			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 87		3794553	4553		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CONNESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:		319)365-8443			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	319)365-8443 the e-mail address first; i ; if that is unsuccessful, it			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided	the e-mail address first; i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided ( נוסיים נוסיים	<i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 19-365-9461 ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com	will be sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 19-365-9461 Ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com 6HUTTLEWORTH & INGEF	r <b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; it</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 19-365-9461 Ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com GHUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SL	r <b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided : e:	the e-mail address first; in if that is unsuccessful, it 19-365-9461 Ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com 6HUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU P.O. BOX 2107	RSOLL, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided : e:	<i>the e-mail address first; it</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 19-365-9461 Ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com GHUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SL	RSOLL, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; in if that is unsuccessful, it 19-365-9461 Ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com 6HUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU P.O. BOX 2107	RSOLL, PLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<i>the e-mail address first; it if that is unsuccessful, it</i> 319-365-9461 Ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com 6HUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU P.O. BOX 2107 CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 524	<b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC JITE 500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; is if that is unsuccessful, it 319-365-9461 ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com 6HUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU 2.O. BOX 2107 CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 524 15831-2	<b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC JITE 500		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; is if that is unsuccessful, it ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com SHUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU P.O. BOX 2107 CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 524 15831-2 BRETT D. PAPENDIC	<b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC JITE 500		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e:	the e-mail address first; is if that is unsuccessful, it ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com SHUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU P.O. BOX 2107 CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 524 15831-2 BRETT D. PAPENDIC /brettdpapendick/	<b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC JITE 500		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	t be sent to if provided e: e: NUMBER: R: e1.tif	the e-mail address first; is if that is unsuccessful, it ispto@shuttleworthlaw.com SHUTTLEWORTH & INGEF 15 THIRD STREET SE, SU P.O. BOX 2107 CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 524 15831-2 BRETT D. PAPENDIC /brettdpapendick/	<b>will be sent via US</b> RSOLL, PLC JITE 500		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned PIECO Incorporated, an Iowa Corporation, is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 8,794,553 issued August 5, 2014 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, J & T Lewin Incorporated, an Iowa Corporation, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Patent and the invention covered by it.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (1) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the Patent, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignee's own use.

The undersigned also covenants and agrees with the Assignee that the undersigned has the full right to convey the interest sold and assigned and has not executed and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever in conflict with the rights and interest assigned; and that the undersigned will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee: execute such additional assignments and other documents and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect or confirm this assignment and the Assignee's enjoyment of the rights acquired; and aid in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of the Patent by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving the Patent and by cooperating in the execution of documents, statements, affidavits, etc. that may be required in any such proceeding or transaction.

> PATENT REEL: 036529 FRAME: 0622

It is understood that the foregoing covenants and agreements shall bind the legal representatives of the undersigned and inure to the benefit of the legal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

Dated August 31, 2015.

PIECO INCORPORATED (hall By: Jerry I

## STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF DELAWARE ss:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jerry L. York, as President of PIECO INCORPORATED, known to me to be the same person(s) who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that the same was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act thereof, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

GARY J. STREIT Commission Number 100633 My Commission Expires August 29, 2017

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 09/10/2015**